services, hereunder, the sum o f  Fourty-three Thousand, Six Hundred Seventy-five Dollars ($43,675) during 
the first twelve (12) months o f  the term. For the twelve (12) months beginning October 1, 2018 and ending 
September 30,2019, Client agrees to pay the firm as compensation for all services, hereunder, the sum o f  Forty-
five Thousand, Ninety-four Dollars ($45,094). For the twelve (12) months beginning October 1, 2019 and 
ending September 30,2020, Client agrees to pay the firm as compensation for all services, hereunder, the sum 
of Forty-six Thousand, Five Hundred Sixty Dollars ($46,560). For the twelve (12) months beginning October 

Page 2 o f  5 

1, 2020 and ending September 30, 2021, Client agrees to pay the firm as compensation for all services, 
hereunder, the sum o f  Forty-eight Thousand, Seventy-three Dollars ($48,073). 

On October 1 of each year that this agreement is in force, or as soon thereafter as is possible, Firm shall 
invoice Client for total compensation, and this sum shall be due and payable within thirty (30) days of receipt 
of said invoice. Firm shall deposit and hold the sum in a separate interest bearing client trust account and shall, 
on the last working day o f  each month, draw against the total amount on hand in said account a sum equal to 
Three Thousand Six Hundred Thirty-nine and 58/100ths Dollars ($3,639.58) for professional services provided 
during the first twelve (12) months o f  the term. During the second twelve (12) months of the term, Firm shall 
draw against the total amount on hand in said account an amount equal to Three Thousand, Seven Hundred 
Fifty-seven and 83/100th Dollars ($3,757.83) for professional services. During the third twelve (12) months 
of the term, Firm shall draw against the total amount on hand in said account an amount equal to Three 
Thousand, Eight Hundred Eighty Dollars ($3,880.00) for professional services. During the fourth twelve (12) 
months of the term, Firm shall draw against the total amount on hand in said account an amount equal to Four 
Thousand, Six and 08/100th Dollars ($4,006.08) for professional services. Interest earned on Client amounts 
held in said account will be paid to Client at the end of the Term, unless otherwise requested by Client. Any 
balance remaining in said account to the credit of Client upon termination o f  this Agreement shall be returned